CH \$40.00 151950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404679

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Valves Limited		12/20/2012	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentair Valves Limited	
Street Address:	PO Box 471 Sharp Street	
Internal Address:	Walkden	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	M28 8BU	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519508	WINN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=42366081_1#page1.tif source=42366081_1#page2.tif source=42366081_1#page3.tif





FILE COPY CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2767502

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

TYCO VALVES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

PENTAIR VALVES LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 27th December 2012



X10MV52R





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



AD01(ef)

Change in situation or address of a Registered Office



Company Name: Pentair Valves Limited

Company Number: 02767502

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 11/10/2013

New Address Details

New Address:

PO BOX 471 SHARP STREET

WALKDEN MANCHESTER UNITED KINGDOM

M28 8BU

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any document on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver, Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

Electronically Filed Document for Company Number: 02767502

Page: 1



NM01(ef)

Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 02767502

Company Name: TYCO VALVES LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 27/12/2012

Notice is hereby given that the company has resolved to change its name as set out in the attached resolution

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager.

Electronically Filed Document for Company Number: 02767502

Page: 1

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 02767502

Company name:

TYCO VALVES LIMITED

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by members.

On the 20th December 2012

That the name of the company be changed to: PENTAIR VALVES LIMITED

End of Electronically Filed Document for Company Number: 02767502

Page: 2

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2767502

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SLATERSHELFCO 252 LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

TYCO VALVES LIMITED

Given at Manchester, the 18th March 1993

SHEILAPEAK

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

No. 2767502

I hereby certify that

SLATERSHELFCO 252 LIMITED

is this day incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company and that the Company is limited.

Given under my hand at the Companies Registration Office, Cardiff the 24 NOVEMBER 1992

> Monari. P. Bievan

an authorised officer



COMPANIES FORM No. 12

Statutory Declaration of compliance with requirements on application for registration of a company



Please do not write in this mergin

Pursuant to section 12(3) of the Companies Act 1985

	New .				
Please complete legibly, profession	To the Registrar of Companies		For official use	For official use	
legibly, professbly in black type, cr bold block lettering	Name of company		Since some order some such cases and	on appointment by provide a control of the control	villanda again
Insert full name of Company	* SLATERSHELFCO 25	2 LIMITED			25 Thirthoppine
	JEREMY PETER ORRI	riii		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	XXXXXXXXXXXX
	of	With an amount of the second o		eritarikkeniyerindektararasekeniyerindekeniyerin termişenindekirindestekteristekteksistekteksisteksi	**************************************
	Manchester M2 4HI	MANAGER AND	ummaningarahahahilipolipinin kaladanahannasin kasasarpikahana Manadanapistokkasikkasikhinahannokkasiksiksiksikananasikka	Militer viving de Bouward state for the contract of the contra	IN PROCESSION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND
delete as appropriate	do solemnly and sincerely declare (parsonosososoles sike constant seconosososoles sike constant seconosososoles sike constant seconosoles solemn declaration provisions of the Statutory Declare Declared at Manchester in the County of Great the	the requirements of the recedent and incidental n conscientiously belies thousand the conscientiously belies the conscientiously belies the conscientiously belies the conscientiously belies the conscient to the	In the have been on the same to the same t	Miverex xx the xegistration of	PM The
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Presentor's name address and reference (if any):	For official Use New Companies Section	7	555555557255655 5 353555655555555 3535555 25556555 3555655 3555655 3555655	#K9457
	LATER HETLIS,	00000	7 Post	room	00000000
	'l Princess Street,	98925388	No.		00000030
	lanchester.				999999
	2 4HL	X300CXX	* consendant		XXXXXX
	JO	350:000:000:000:000:000:000:000:000:000:			POSTANO ANTONO NAME OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERT



Statement of first directors and secretary and intended situation of registered office

This form should be completed in black

And the second s	or registered office	
dest .	ON 2369602	For official use
Company name (in full)	Slatershelfco 252 Limited	
Registered office of the company on incorporation.	Rol 71 Princess Street	TATES
	Post town Manchester	
	County/Region	- Common
If the memorandum is delivered by an agent for the subscribers of the memorandum mark 'X' in the box opposite and give the agent's name and address.	Postcode M2 4HL	
	Name Slater Heelis	
	RA. 71 Princess Street	
	Post town Manchester	
	County/Region	
	Postcode <u>M2 4HL</u>	NOTE COMPANY AND
Number of cuntinuation sheets attached	Commontaneous Anna Commontaneous	
To whom should Companies House direct any enquiries about the information shown in this form?	Reference: RM	
	Slater Heelis, 71 Princess Stre	die der nagen nagen der der Graphy gegen und des debeter versichen der versteller Produktive verschiebe.
	900	Postcode M2 4HL Extension 422
- Canada de Cana		MANDELINE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS

Companies 10

PhotoForms, Second Floor,

Name	*Style///itle	CS Nr
	Forenames	and the second s
		A ST 288 A TETE
	Surname	Orrell.
	*Honours etc	
1	Previous forenames	
	Previous sumame	1
Address	орг .	ADI 2 Graylands Close
Usual reside	ntial address must be given.	
m me case	of a corporation, give the principal office address.	
	the second second second	Post town Sale
		County/Region Cheshire
		Postcode <u>M33 1GS</u> Country <u>England</u>
		I consent to act as secretary of the company named on page 1
	Consent signature	
	and the same of th	Signed C/C// Date 4 November 1992
Director: Please list dire	B (See note: 1 - 5) ctors in alphabetical order.	
Name	*Style/Title	CD ME
	Forenames	Christopher Frank
	Sumame	Dunn
	*Honours eta	
	Previous forenames	
	Previous surname	3
Address	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	AD 4 Ashcroft Close
Usual resident	ial address must be given.	
In the case of	a corporation, give the principal office address.	Post town Wilmslow
		PORTUGUES AND
		County/Region Cheshire
		Postcode SK9 1RB Country England
	Date of birth	00 0 11 0 12 5 17 Nationality NA British
	Business occupation	OC Solicitor
	Other directorships	00
	Santa Maria	
* Voluntary de	tails	consent to act as director of the company named on page 1
1	PRO	
Companies 10	Consent signature	Signed (7, 1) Win Date 4 November 1992

(yes notes (·)	<i>*</i>	And the second s
Name	*Style/Title	CD - Mr
	Forenames	Jeremy Peter
	Surname	Orrell.
	*Honours etc	Acceptance of the second of th
	Previous forenames	
	Previous surname	
Address	967	AD: 2 Greylands Close
m me case	ntial address must be given. of a corporation, give the or principal office address.	Post town Sale
		County/Region Cheshire
		Postcode M33 lGS Country England
	Date of birth	DO 1 4 0 6 5 7 Nationality MA British
	Business occupation	GO Solicitor
	Other directorships	CD
* Voluntary	elatelle	
	Consent signature	I consent to act as director of the company named on page 1 Signed Date 4 November 1992
		Date 4 November 1992
Dalete if the form is signed by the, subscribers.	n	Signature of agent on behalf of all subscribers Date 4 November 1992
A STATE OF THE STA		
	To the state of th	Signed
Dolete if the form is signed by an agent on behalf o all the subscriber	-	Signed Date Date
All the subscriber must sign either		Signed
personally or by a person or person: Buthorised to sign	e l'	Date
for them.		Signed Date
		Signed Date
550000,0000000000000000000000000000000		2 gned Date
Or sainsqmo		The state of the s

RECORDED: 11/07/2016